# December 1, 2023

# **Beloit Report**

# Beloit City Council Meeting - December 4, 2023



**City Council Meeting - December 4** 

The Beloit City Council will hold their regular meeting at 7:00 p.m. on Monday, **December 4**, **2023**. The meeting will be held in the first floor Forum at Beloit City Hall, 100 State Street.

The meeting will be live-streamed on Charter Channel 992 and on Beloit Access Television (BATV) YouTube channel.

#### Learn more



CITY COUNCIL ELECTION Nomination paperwork can be circulated starting Friday, December 1, 2023.

All signatures & paperwork are due in the Clerk-Treasurer's office by 5pm Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2024.

Beloit

City Council Candidates Can Now Begin Collecting Nomination Signatures

The City of Beloit is launching the 2024 election process for a two-year term on City Council. Nomination papers can now be circulated. All nomination papers and forms must be filed in the City Clerk-Treasurer's office by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 2, 2024.

Nomination papers and forms are available on the City's website: <u>www.beloitwi.gov</u> in the Document Center in the City Council folder, then select "Information for City Council Candidates". If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the City of Beloit City Clerk-Treasurer's office at (608) 364-6680 or by email at grangerm@beloitwi.gov.

Learn more

**Governor Evers Visits Downtown Beloit** 

This past week, Governor Evers visited Downtown Beloit to promote shopping at small businesses! We were happy to showcase our downtown and welcome the Governor and his entourage. They visited five different shops.

Learn more



Council President Regina Dunkin visits with Governor Evers at the Flying Pig, Downtown Beloit



# Free Narcan Training

The Beloit City Councilors have been invited to attend free Narcan Training at the Beloit Public Library, 605 Eclipse Blvd. on Monday, December 4th at 1:00 p.m.

The training is sponsored by Youth2Youth 4 Change and provided by Erin Howell, AMS of WI Janesville. <u>Sign up is required</u>.





### **Snowplow Driver Appreciation Day**

Monday, November 27th was Snowplow Driver Appreciation Day! One of the best ways to show your thanks to the men and women who work countless hours to clear snow is to remove your vehicle from the streets during a snow emergency. Visit <u>www.beloitwi.gov/snow</u> to learn more.

Thank you to all of our employees who keep our streets clear of snow and ice so we can safely get to work, school, and home.



# Holidazzle - December 1, 2023

Downtown Beloit Association invites you to celebrate the 20th Annual Holidazzle on Friday, December 1, from 5:00 - 9:00 p.m.

Downtown businesses will be open late with unique gifts, holiday treats, Santa visits, music, and more!

Learn more



# **ARPA Funding Website**

Information sessions about grant opportunities for non-profit organizations who provide youth programs and services in Beloit will be held the week of December 4th. Visit <u>www.beloitwi.gov/arpa</u> and select "Non-Profit Youth Programming" to learn more.

The City of Beloit received \$15.2 million in ARPA funding to help combat the impacts of COVID-19. Learn more about how the City Council is investing in our community!

Learn more



# Hot Chocolate Bar & Bingo - Dec. 13

The City of Beloit Parks and Recreation Division is hosting a hot chocolate bar and bingo night from 5:30 - 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, December 13th at the Rotary River Center, 1160 S. Riverside Dr., Beloit.

This free, family friendly event will include small prizes for bingo. Registration is required by calling 608-364-2890.



# Letters to Santa

Send your letters to Santa this holiday season, from **November 24 - December 8th**, and he will write back!

Santa's mailboxes will be located at:

- Corner of State Street and Grand Ave.
- Beloit Public Library, 605 Eclipse Blvd.
- Edwards Ice Arena, 2101 Cranston Road

All letters to Santa must contain a selfaddressed envelope for Santa to write back.

# Have an impact on your community!

We are looking for a few volunteers to serve on our City Boards, Committees, and Commissions. If you would like to volunteer, <u>download the application on the city's website.</u>

#### Current Vacancies:

• Alcohol Beverage License Control Committee

- Appointment Review Committee
- Board of Appeals
- Board of Ethics
- Board of Review
- Business Improvement District (Downtown Beloit Association)
- Community Development Authority
- Landmarks Commission
- Municipal Library Board
- Park, Recreation & Conservation Advisory Commission (Youth)

Have questions? Contact communications@beloitwi.gov or call Rebecca Wallendal at 608-364-6682.

# **City Meetings**

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov.</u>

- Monday, December 4, 10:00 a.m.
  SLATS Meeting, 1st Floor Conf. Room
- Monday, December 4, 6:30 p.m. -Council Workshop, 1st Floor Conference Room
- Monday, December 4, 7:00 p.m. -City Council Meeting, Forum
- Wednesday, December 6, 7:00 p.m. - Plan Commission, Forum

# We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov</u>. Equal Opportunity Employer.

- Administrative Supervisor
- Director of Operations
- Engineering Technician
- Equipment Operator Water
- Information Technology Project Manager
- Maintenance Specialist
- Seasonal Athletic Site Supervisor
- Seasonal Snow Removal OperatorSwim Team Assistant Coach
- (Casual)
- Transportation Planner

Apply Now



City of Beloit | 100 State St., 100 State St., Beloit, WI 53511

Unsubscribe communications@beloitwi.gov

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent bycommunications@beloitwi.govpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!